NATIONWIDE EXPRESS COURIER SERVICES BERHAD

(Company No. 133096-M)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

ERRATA ANNUAL REPORT 2010



To : All the Shareholders of Nationwide Express Courier Services Berhad

With reference to the Annual Report 2010 of Nationwide Express Courier Services Berhad
which was issued on 30™ August 2010, the Board of Directors wishes to inform on the
following amendments as highlighted in bold and underline:-

NOTICE
PAGE (12)

NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
Agenda

AS ORDINARY BUSINESS

3. To approve the increase and payment of Directors’ fees for the financial
year ending 31° March 2011. (Resolution 3)




ANALYSIS OF SHAREHOLDINGS
PAGE (108)

ANALYSIS OF SHAREHOLDINGS
As at 6™ August 2010

ANALYSIS OF EQUITY STRUCTURE
As at 6™ August 2010

TYPE OF OWNERSHIP

MALAYSIAN

1)

2)

3)

Government Agencies

BUMIPUTRA:

a) Individuals

b) Companies

¢) Nominees
Companies

TOTAL BUMIPUTRA

SHAREHOLDINGS

NON-BUMIPUTRA:

a) Individuals

b) Companies

¢) Nominees
Companies

TOTAL NON-

BUMIPUTRA

SHAREHOLDINGS

MALAYSIAN TOTAL

FOREIGN

4)

FOREIGN:

a) Individuals

b) Companies

¢) Nominees
Companies

FOREIGN TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

SHAREHOLDERS

85
13

82

180

1,319
31

69

1419
1,599

o [83

[&)]

%

0.00

5.22
0.80

5.04

11.0

81.07
1.91

4.24

87.22
98.28

1.41

o
w
juies

SHAREHOLDINGS

3,507,528
44,507,489

540,096

48,555,113

9,256,474
597,277

1,351,776

11,205,527
59,760,640

302,760
0

52,800
355,560

60,116,200

——ee

%

0.00

5.83
74.04

0.90

80.77

15.40
0.99

2.25

18.64
99.41

100.00



PROXY FORM
(SECOND LAST PAGE)

No. Resolutions For Against

3. | To approve the increase and payment of Directors’
fees for the financial year ending 31%' March 2011.

This Errata dated 17" September 2010

Note: This amendments of the bold and underline above has no impact to the Financial
Statements of Nationwide Express Courier Services Berhad. The shareholders of the
Nationwide Express Courier Services Berhad will be informed on the amendments at the
forthcoming Annual General Meeting.



