

NATIONWIDE EXPRESS COURIER SERVICES BERHAD

(Company No. 133096-M)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

ERRATA ANNUAL REPORT 2010

To : All the Shareholders of Nationwide Express Courier Services Berhad

With reference to the Annual Report 2010 of Nationwide Express Courier Services Berhad which was issued on 30th August 2010, the Board of Directors wishes to inform on the following amendments as highlighted in **bold and underline:**-

NOTICE

PAGE (12)

NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Agenda

AS ORDINARY BUSINESS

3. To approve the <u>increase and</u> payment of **Directors' fees** for the financial year ending **31st March 2011**. (Resolution 3)

ANALYSIS OF SHAREHOLDINGS **PAGE (108)**

ANALYSIS OF SHAREHOLDINGS As at 6th August 2010

ANALYSIS OF EQUITY STRUCTURE As at 6th August 2010

Т	YPE OF OWNERSHIP	SHAREHOLDERS	%	SHAREHOLDINGS	%		
MALAYSIAN							
1)	Government Agencies	0	0.00	0	0.00		
2)	BUMIPUTRA:						
	a) Individuals	85	5.22	3,507,528	5.83		
	b) Companies c) Nominees	13	0.80	44,507,489	74.04		
	Companies TOTAL BUMIPUTRA	82	5.04	540,096	0.90		
	SHAREHOLDINGS	180	11.0	48,555,113	80.77		
3)	NON-BUMIPUTRA:						
	a) Individuals	1,319	81.07	9,256,474	15.40		
	b) Companies c) Nominees	31	1.91	597,277	0.99		
	Companies TOTAL NON- BUMIPUTRA	69	4.24	1,351,776	2.25		
	SHAREHOLDINGS	1419	87.22	11,205,527	18.64		
	MALAYSIAN TOTAL	1,599	98.28	59,760,640	99.41		
FO	REIGN						
4)	FOREIGN:						
-	a) Individuals	<u>23</u>	<u>1.41</u>	<u>302,760</u>	<u>0.50</u>		
	b) Companies	0	0.00	0	0.00		
	c) Nominees	5	0.24	E2 900	0.00		
	Companies	<u>5</u>	<u>0.31</u>	<u>52,800</u>	<u>0.09</u>		
	FOREIGN TOTAL	<u>28</u>	<u>1.72</u>	<u>355,560</u>	<u>0.59</u>		
	GRAND TOTAL	<u>1,627</u>	<u>100</u>	<u>60,116,200</u>	<u>100.00</u>		

PROXY FORM (SECOND LAST PAGE)

No.	Resolutions	For	Against
3.	To approve the increase and payment of Directors' fees for the financial year ending 31 st March 2011.		

This Errata dated 17th September 2010

Note: This amendments of the bold and underline above has no impact to the Financial Statements of Nationwide Express Courier Services Berhad. The shareholders of the Nationwide Express Courier Services Berhad will be informed on the amendments at the forthcoming Annual General Meeting.